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CHAPTER 109 If you do not sel%ext of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Senate Bill 293 Published
June 25, 1965,

CHAPTER 109

AN ACT to amend 25.10 (1), (2), (3), (b) and (6) of the statutes, re-
lating to feeding garbage to swine.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

95.10 (1), (2), (3), (5) and (8) of the statutes are amended to read:

95.10 (1) No person shall feed any public or commercial garbage to
swine or recewe such garbage on any premises under his control where
swine are kept without first obtaining a permit therefor from the depa,rt—
ment, Such permif may be obtained upon application, supplying such in-
formation as the department may reguire requires, accompanied by a fee
of $100. Such permits shall expire on Jals 3 June 30 of each year.

(2) No person shall feed any public or commercial garbage fo swine
or permit any swine on his premises to have access thereto or feed thereon,
regardless of previous processing, unless such garbage ghall have been has
first been thoroughly heated to at least 212 degrees Fahrenheit for at least
30 minutes or otherwise treated in a manner approved in writing by the
department as being effective for the protection of public health. It is un-
lawful for any persom to deposit or expose raw or uncooked public or
commercial garbage on any premises under his control in such o manner
that swine may have access to or feed on such garbage.

(3) The ferm “Public or commercial garbage” as used in this sec-
tion means putrescible animal or vegetable wastes containing animal parts,
resulting from the handling, preparation, proecessing, cooking or consump-
tion of food and which is collected from any source £or purpores of feed-
ing to swane, and includes dead animals or parts thereof as defined in
8. 95,72, The term shall not apply to private household wastes not removed
from the premises where produced.

{5) No person shall remove or permit the removal of any swine from
any premises where public or commercial garbage is received feor

, except to federally inspected slaughtering establishments and
other slaughtering establishments approved by the state to receive diseased
animals, and only if such swine are accompanied by a health certificate
issued by a veterinarian.
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(6) No person shall bring into this state any raw public or commer-
cial garbage for feeding purposes or for deposit on any premises where
swine are kept. Any garbage from vehicles serving food to passengers, if
deposited in this state, shall be incinerated.

Approved June 21, 1965.
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